ANC/GS124/101400020  1
ES052010223303ANC
T E C H N I C A L  M E M O R A N D U M
June 2010 Soil Gas Sampling Work Plan Addendum,
Former Communications Site (Taku Gardens)
Fort Wainwright, Alaska
PREPARED FOR: U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
PREPARED BY: CH2M HILL

Sample
Radon
Subslab
Sampleb
Radon
Indoor Air
Sampleb
Radon
Outdoor Air
Sample Sample Rationale
4716-2 08-R SG008-R 10FWBSG008-1R X X X X  Housing unit with highest PSL
exceedance for carbon tetrachloride
and PSL exceedance for TCE in
subslab soil gas. Also previously
sampled for radon.
4712-1 12-L SG012-L 10FWASG012-1L X (Duplicate)
c X (Duplicate)
b X (Duplicate)
c X (Duplicate)
c  Housing unit with highest PSL
exceedance for TCE in subslab soil
gas. Also previously sampled for
radon.
4708-1 16-L SG016-L 10FWASG016-1L X X X X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for TCE in subslab soil gas. Also
previously sampled for radon.
4704-1 20-L SG020-L 10FWASG020-1L X X X X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for TCE in subslab soil gas. Also
previously sampled for radon.
4744-1 22-L SG022-L 10FWASG022-1L X X X X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for TCE in subslab soil gas.
4738-1 29-L SG029-L 10FWASG029-1L X X X X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for TCE in subslab soil gas.
4736-2 32-R SG032-R 10FWASG032-1R X X X X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for TCE in subslab soil gas.
4735-1 34-L SG034-L 10FWASG034-1L X X X X  Housing unit with highest PSL
exceedances for 1,2,4-
trimethylbenzene and naphthalene
in subslab soil gas. Also previously
sampled for radon.

ID Primary Sample ID
VOC
Subslab
Samplea
VOC Air
Sample
Radon
Subslab
Sampleb
Radon
Indoor Air
Sampleb
Radon
Outdoor Air
Sample Sample Rationale
4728-1 42-L SG042-L 10FWFSG042-1L X  X X  X  Housing unit with PSL exceedance
for chloroform in subslab soil gas.
Also previously sampled for radon.
4725-1 47-L SG047-L 10FWASG047-1L X  X  X X   Housing unit with highest PSL
exceedance for chloroform in
subslab soil gas. Also previously
sampled for radon.
OAW N/A OAW 10FWOAW1-1  X